
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 

 

NIOSH-MSHA Respirable Mine Dust Partnership Meeting 
February 5, 2020 - Arlington, Virginia

 Attendees 

 In-Person 

Name Organization Email 
1 Josh Roberts UMWA jroberts@umwa.org 
2 Todd Grounds Prairie State tgrounds@psgc-llc.com 
3 Bradford Frisby National Lime Association bfrisby@lime.org 
4 Bruce Watzman NIOSH bwatzman55@outlook.com 
5 Steven Mischler NIOSH smischler@cdc.gov 
6 Adele Abrams Law Offices of Adele Abrams safetylawyer@gmail.com 
7 Scott Laney NIOSH aol4@cdc.gov 
8 Noemi Hall NIOSH lyo3@cdc.gov 
9 Mark Ellis IMA-NA markellis@ima-na.org 

10 April Hill-Davis IMA-NA aprilhilldavis@imana.org 
11 Doug Conway Arch Coal dconway@archcoal.com 
12 Dale Drysdale NSSGA ddrysdale@nssga.org 
13 John Ulizio NSSGA julizio@nssga.org 
14 Libby Pritichard NSSGA lpritchard@nssga.org 
15 Matt Stewart Vanderbilt MStewart@rtvanderbiltholding.com 

16 Fatima Hussein BNA fhussein@bloombergenvironment.com 
17 Monty Cooper Crowell & Moring mcooper@crowell.com 

Phone Participants 

Name Email 
1 Zulma Weiss s@w.com 
2 Bob Gallagher bob.gallagher@thermofisher.com 
3 Michael Lewis michael.lewis@lehighhanson.com 
4 Lei Pan leipan@mtu.edu 
5 Brian Gambrel bgambrel@fisherind.com 
6 Barbara Ritchie barbara.ritchie@genlp.com 
7 Dr Tom Lawley tlawley@telus.net 
8 Lois Kapp lkapp@claytonsonline.com
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NIOSH-MSHA Respirable Mine Dust Partnership Meeting 
February 5, 2020 - Arlington, Virginia

 Attendees 

Name Email 
9 Chris Findlay findlay.christopher@dol.gov 

Dave Stevenson dave.stevenson@solvay.com 
11 Curtis Nelson curtis.nelson@solvay.com 
12 Jolene jeckhardt@mmm.com 
13 Vince Daliessio vdaliessio@emsl.com 
14 John  Gessner jfgessner@mmm.com 

Bryant fake@qa.webex.com 
16 Harry Chidress harry@virginiacoaenergy.com 
17 Nikky LaBranche n.labranche@uq.edu.au 
18 Dino Zanolini Dino@soilandrocks.com 
19 SW pqw2@cdc.gov 

Jolene Eckhardt jeckhardt@mmm.com 
21 James Pruitt james@bluesky-global.com 
22 Nicole Bouchet bouchet.nicole@dol.gov 
23 Erin MacCord erin.maccord@basicconstructionco.com 
24 Carlos Mascote fake@qa.webex.com 

Jay Colinet 
26 Cory Sellers cory.sellers@volvo.com 
27 Joseph A Sbaffoni jsbaffoni@zitomedia.net 
28 Roy Baker 
29 Harri harrichand_rahmabrose@ios.doi.gov 

Amy Townsend atownsend@kleinfelder.com 
31 KJ fake@qa.webex.com 
32 Corey 
33 Sekhar Bhattacharyya sxb1029@psu.edu 
34 Ken Rosenman rosenman@msu.edu 

Charles Harb charles.harb@ring-ir.com 
36 John Miklos 
37 Dave Tornber david.tonberg@lundinmining.com 
38 Drew Potts jdu1@cdc.gov 
39 Bryan Ouellette bouellette@legendmining.ca 

F. Rice, NIOSH frice@cdc.gov 
41 James Peck 
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NIOSH-MSHA Respirable Mine Dust Partnership Meeting 
February 5, 2020 - Arlington, Virginia

 Attendees 

Name Email 
42 Tia McClelland tcrilly@cdc.gov 
43 Pedram Roghanchi pedram.roghanchi@nmt.edu 
44 Behrooz Abbasi Abbasi@unr.edu 

Janery Barnes jbarnes@haydengroupcorp.com 
46 Lauren Olsen lauren.olsen@mineralstech.com 
47 Sydney Boles 
48 Mario mario.panella@carmeusena.com 
49 Steve Minshall steve.minshall@ashgrove.com 

Shimin Liu szl3@psu.edu 
51 Kenny Murray kenny.murray@arlp.com 
52 PSHTC 
53 Sam Taylor sjt007@hotmail.com 
54 Maricell Frazier mefrazier@mlc.com 

William Williamb@fastmail.com 
56 ECauda ecauda@cdc.gov 
57 Cory Bodyfelt cory.bodyfelt@kinross.com 
58 CDR Cara Halldin vgx5@cdc.gov 
59 LaTasha Swanson lswanson@cdc.gov 

Pat Arnott arnottw@unr.edu 
61 Adam Smith ASmith9@cdc.gov 
62 Austin Subke alsubke@fredweberinc.com 
63 Bob Randolph 
64 Leonard Go 

Delano Hart 
66 Robin Markussen robin.markussen@lehighhanson.com 
67 Joshua Judge joshua.judge@arcelormittal.com 
68 Joao stefimsouza376@gmail.com 
69 SMRD fake@qa.webex.com 

Charles Kocsis kkocsis@unr.edu 
71 Kaibah Tsosie fake@qa.webex.com 
72 Mike mcummins@peabodyenergy.com 
73 Josie Gaskey josie@pacaweb.org 
74 Jake Wells jake.wells@rosebudmining.com 
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February 5, 2020 - Arlington, Virginia

 Attendees 

Name Email 
Joe Defibaugh joe.defibaugh@mining.komatsu 

76 Brian Keaton brian.keaton@conturaenergy.com 
77 David Snyder 
78 Scott VanEtten svanetten@emsl.com 
79 David Weissman 

Jerry Boldt boldt.jerry@dol.gov 
81 Tim Wheeler timothyb.wheeler@cemex.com 
82 Michael Starr fake@qa.webex.com 
83 Vaibhav Raj fake@qa.webex.com 
84 Hunter Prillaman hprillaman@lime.org 

Matt Dowell 
86 Zeke Juarez zjuarez@espmerc.com 
87 Carl Hutchens hutchens.carl.l@dol.gov 
88 Jeff jeff.chandler@ashgrove.com 
89 Aaron 

Dylan fake@qa.webex.com 
91 Hailey TenHarmsel yondohai@msu.edu 
92 Nick Scala nscala@connmaciel.com 
93 Jim Talley 
94 Jason Lotter fake@qa.webex.com 

Roberta Reed rareed@mmm.com 
96 David B 
97 Wei-Chung Su 
98 Laura Hallett laura.hallett@cardno.com 
99 Evert Duarte eduarte@calportland.com 

Matt Wharry wharry.matthew@dol.gov 
101 J. Browne jbrowne@tcspllc.com 
102 Kall joao-pauloazevedo@hotmail.com 
103 Daniel Curry daniel.curry@conturaenergy.com 
104 Michelle Schaper Schaper.Michelle@dol.gov 

Tom Todd thomastodd@coalsource.com 
106 Alberto Izquierdo 
107 Andrew 
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 Attendees 

Name Email 
108 Ron Tatlock ron.tatlock@bkt-tires.com 
109 M&ESD 
110 Eric Randleman erandleman@coeur.com 
111 Jason Smith 
112 Jeff Mapen 
113 Xiaoliang Wang xiaoliang.wang@dri.edu 
114 Jan Miller 
115 Noushin Sprossel Noushin.Sprossel@MineralsTech.com 
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